

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12915/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2011 in FA No.256/1986 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

AMRUT CHAMBERS SHOPS & OFFI.OWNER ASSON. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUBACHAN SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma,Adv.
Mrs. Abhinandini Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vivek R. Mohanty,Adv.
for Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Sharma,Adv.
For Ms. Deeptakirti Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Neha Sharma, learned counsel instructed by Ms. Deeptakirti Verma, states that she will be filing Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 8 and 10 within a week. She also states that the trustees have now been changed and she will pass over the information to the counsel for the petitioner within one week. Counsel for the petitioner may move appropriate application for substitution of the trustees within three weeks thereafter.

Adjourned for four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER