

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12915/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2011 in FA No. 256/1986 of The H  
IGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

AMRUT CHAMBERS SHOPS & OFFI.OWNER ASSON.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUBACHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th September, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Ms. Neha Sharma, learned counsel instructed by Ms. Deeptakirti Verma, states that she will be filing Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 8 and 10 within a week. She also states that the trustees have now been changed and she will pass over the information to the counsel for the petitioner within one week. Counsel for the petitioner may move appropriate application for substitution of the trustees within three weeks thereafter.

Adjourned for four weeks."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid order, Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Advocate has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 8 and 10 so far. The Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed any application for substitution of the trustees so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of October, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR