

\202

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12915/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2011 in FA No.256/1986 of the
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

AMRUT CHAMBERS SHOPS & OFFI.OWNER ASSON. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUBACHAN SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijeet Chatterjee,Adv.
Mr. Subodh K. Pathak,Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deeptakirti Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that he will move an
application for substituting the names of the present trustees within
three weeks. Counsel for the respondents states that he has handed
over a list of the present trustees to the counsel for the petitioner.
Adjourned by four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER