

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12915/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/07/2011 in FA No. 256/1986 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

AMRUT CHAMBERS SHOPS & OFFI.OWNER ASSON.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MOST REV. PP.MARANHIH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 13/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.
For Mr. Deeptakirti Verma, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1-8 & 10-11 seeking adjournment, list after two weeks.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master